
Genoa Comets Basketball
Boys Freshman, JV, Varsity

2024-2025

Tuesday December 3 Evergreen H 4:45 PM

Friday December 6 *Fostoria H 4:45 PM

Friday December 13 *Oak Harbor A 4:45 PM

Saturday December 14 Liberty Center H 4:45 PM

Friday December 20 *Lake H 4:45 PM

Saturday December 21 Delta H 4:45 PM

Friday December 27 Steve Williman Classic at Liberty 
Benton A TBD

Saturday December 28 Steve Williman Classic at Liberty 
Benton A TBD

Saturday January 4 *Maumee A 4:45 PM

Tuesday January 7 Swanton A 4:45 PM

Friday January 10 *Rossford A 4:45 PM

Friday January 17 *Eastwood A 4:45 PM

Tuesday January 21 *Otsego H 4:45 PM

Friday January 24 *Fostoria A 4:45 PM

Tuesday January 28 *Oak Harbor H 4:45 PM

Friday January 31 *Lake A 4:45 PM

Saturday February 1 Battle at the Berkey vs Smithville High 
School A 7:00 PM

Tuesday February 4 *Eastwood H 4:45 PM

Friday February 7 *Maumee H 4:45 PM

Tuesday February 11 Tiffin Columbian H 4:45 PM

Friday February 14 *Rossford H 4:45 PM

Friday February 21 *Otsego A 4:45 PM

*NBC Games

Bold Home Games


